           FH-SPDxx2TCDL10
25G SFP28 DWDM xxCH 10KM DDMI LC
1st
  Product Features
 Duplex LC connector
 Hot-pluggable SFP28 footprint C-band cooled EML laser
 High performance PIN receiver

 25.78 Gb/s single lane
 Other optical links
  Ordering Information
Part Number Output Power Rec. Sens Data Rate Wavelength Distance
  FH-SPDxx2TCDL10  -3~ 5 db -11db 25G C-band 10KM
           FH-SPDxx2TCDL10
25G SFP28 DWDM xxCH 10KM DDMI LC
2nd
  General
   FH-SPDxx2TCDL10 25G SFP28 DWDM transceiver is designed to transmit and receive optical data over single
mode optical fiber for link length 10km.
    single-mode transceiver is SFP28 module for duplex optical data communications support up to 25.78Gb/s. It is
with the SFP+ 20-pin connector to allow hot plug capability. Digital diagnostic functions are available via an I C. It has
built-in clock and data recovery (CDR). This  module is designed for single-mode fibe.
 Product Selection
Channel# Product Code Frequency (THz) Cent Wavelength (nm)
17 FH-SPD172TCDL10 191.7  1563.86
18 FH-SPD182TCDL10 191.8  1563.05
19 FH-SPD192TCDL10 191.9  1562.23
20 FH-SPD202TCDL10 192.0  1561.42
21 FH-SPD212TCDL10 192.1  1560.61
22 FH-SPD222TCDL10 192.2  1559.79
23 FH-SPD232TCDL10 192.3  1558.98
24 FH-SPD242TCDL10 192.4  1558.17
25 FH-SPD252TCDL10 192.5  1557.36
26 FH-SPD262TCDL10 192.6  1556.55
27 FH-SPD272TCDL10 192.7  1555.75
28 FH-SPD282TCDL10 192.8  1554.94
29 FH-SPD292TCDL10 192.9  1554.13
30 FH-SPD302TCDL10 193.0  1553.33
31 FH-SPD312TCDL10 193.1  1552.52
32 FH-SPD322TCDL10 193.2  1551.72
33 FH-SPD332TCDL10 193.3  1550.92
34 FH-SPD342TCDL10 193.4  1550.12
35 FH-SPD352TCDL10 193.5  1549.32
36 FH-SPD362TCDL10 193.6  1548.51
37 FH-SPD372TCDL10 193.7  1547.72
38 FH-SPD382TCDL10 193.8  1546.92
39 FH-SPD392TCDL10 193.9  1546.12
40 FH-SPD402TCDL10 194.0  1545.32
41 FH-SPD412TCDL10 194.1  1544.53
42 FH-SPD422TCDL10 194.2  1543.73
43 FH-SPD432TCDL10 194.3  1542.94
           FH-SPDxx2TCDL10
25G SFP28 DWDM xxCH 10KM DDMI LC
3rd
44 FH-SPD442TCDL10 194.4  1542.14
45 FH-SPD452TCDL10 194.5  1541.35
46 FH-SPD462TCDL10 194.6  1510.56
47 FH-SPD472TCDL10 194.7  1539.77
48 FH-SPD482TCDL10 194.8  1538.98
49 FH-SPD492TCDL10 194.9  1538.19
50 FH-SPD502TCDL10 195.0  1537.10
51 FH-SPD512TCDL10 195.1  1536.61
52 FH-SPD522TCDL10 195.2  1535.82
53 FH-SPD532TCDL10 195.3  1535.04
54 FH-SPD542TCDL10 195.4  1534.25
55 FH-SPD552TCDL10 195.5  1533.47
56 FH-SPD562TCDL10 195.6  1532.68
57 FH-SPD572TCDL10 195.7  1531.90
58 FH-SPD582TCDL10 195.8  1531.12
59 FH-SPD592TCDL10 195.9  1530.33
60 FH-SPD602TCDL10 196.0  1529.55
61 FH-SPD612TCDL10 196.1  1528.77
  Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Symbol Min Max Unit Note
Storage Temperature TS -40 85 °C
Relative Humidity RH 0 85 %